

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.704 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Petitioners are the in-laws of Respondent No.2. Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, nature of the allegations levelled against the Petitioners by Respondent No.2, the matter is referred to the mediation. Smt. K.Aruna, learned trained mediator is appointed as mediator in this case. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Both the parties shall appear before the mediation on 04.05.2026. Station House Officer, G.D.Nellore Police	

		Station shall drive the parties to the mediation. Until the mediation proceedings are concluded, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Cr.No.147 of 2025 of G.D.Nellore Police Station. Post after four weeks. Dr.YLR, J VTS	
--	--	---	--